

BID TABULATION

Base Bid				Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY TN Lic # 55481		Portland Utilities Construction Co., LLC Portland, TN TN Lic # 29789	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Pipe Burst 8" host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, without deduction for "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections	4,350	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 226,200.00	\$ 49.04	\$ 213,324.00
2	Pipe Burst 6" host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, without deduction for "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections	1,850	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 49.04	\$ 90,724.00
3	Pipe Burst 10" host pipe with 10" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, without deduction for "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections	1,615	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 93,670.00	\$ 56.58	\$ 91,376.70
4	Service Reconnections to new 8" HDPE, complete and in place, including installation of clean out at property line and up to 30 LF of 6-inch service line	90	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 3,286.17	\$ 295,755.30
5	Service Reconnections to new 10" HDPE, complete and in place, including installation of clean out at property line and up to 30 LF of 6-inch service line	15	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,197.37	\$ 47,960.55
6	Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, traffic grade frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, survey grade GPS coordinates, and all other components for complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	27	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 4,583.70	\$ 123,759.90
7	Reconnection of existing service to new manhole, complete and in place, including installation of cleanout at property line and up to 30 LF of 6-inch service line	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,677.97	\$ 16,067.82
8	Asphalt Pavement Repair (4" Binder TDOT 307B-Modified/ 2" Surface TDOT 411 E)	1,000	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 118,800.00
9	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 46,514.40	\$ 46,514.40
10	8-inch Diameter Sewer Line Point Repair by Excavation, 0 to 10 feet in length, any depth	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,786.53	\$ 19,146.12
Total Base Bid				\$ 820,570.00		\$ 1,063,428.79	

Deductive Alternate # 1				Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY TN Lic # 55481		Portland Utilities Construction Co., LLC Portland, TN TN Lic # 29789	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2	Pipe Burst 6" host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, without deduction for "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections	600	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 49.04	\$ 29,424.00
4	Service Reconnections to new 8" HDPE, complete and in place, including installation of clean out at property line and up to 30 lf of 6-inch SDR 26 PVC service line	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,286.17	\$ 16,430.85
6	Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, traffic grade frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, survey grade GPS coordinates, and all other components for complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,583.70	\$ 9,167.40
7	Reconnection of existing service to new manhole, complete and in place, including installation of cleanout at property line and up to 30 LF of 6-inch SDR 26 PVC service line	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,677.97	\$ 2,677.97
Deductive Alternate # 1				\$ 50,700.00		\$ 57,700.22	
Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate # 1				\$ 769,870.00		\$ 1,005,728.57	

Deductive Alternate # 2				Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY TN Lic # 55481		Portland Utilities Construction Co., LLC Portland, TN TN Lic # 29789	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Pipe Burst 8" host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, without deduction for "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections	575	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 49.04	\$ 28,198.00
4	Service Reconnections to new 8" HDPE, complete and in place, including installation of clean out at property line and up to 30 LF of 6-inch SDR 26 PVC service line	6	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,286.17	\$ 19,717.02
8	Asphalt Pavement Repair (4" Binder TDOT 307B-Modified/ 2" Surface TDOT 411 E)	40	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 4,752.00
Deductive Alternate # 2				\$ 43,300.00		\$ 52,667.02	
Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternates #1 and # 2				\$ 726,570.00		\$ 953,061.55	

Deductive Alternate # 3				Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY TN Lic # 55481		Portland Utilities Construction Co., LLC Portland, TN TN Lic # 29789	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
3	Pipe Burst 10" host pipe with 10" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, without deduction for "pump around" provisions and testing following service reconnections	1,200	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 56.58	\$ 67,896.00
5	Service Reconnections to new 10" HDPE, complete and in place, including installation of clean out at property line and up to 30 LF of 6-inch SDR 26 PVC service line	9	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,197.37	\$ 28,776.33
6	Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, traffic grade frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, survey grade GPS coordinates, and all other components for complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,583.70	\$ 18,334.80
8	Asphalt Pavement Repair (4" binder TDOT 307B-Modified/ 2" Surface TDOT 411 E)	35	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 4,158.00
Deductive Alternate # 3				\$ 106,075.00		\$ 119,165.13	
Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternates #1, #2 and # 3				\$ 620,495.00		\$ 833,896.42	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 Stacey Cox, PE

